
 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Luke Clanton  Florida State  70  65       135  -9   
T9 T2   Jacob Skov Olesen  Arkansas  72  65       137  -7   
1 T2   Tyler Weaver *  Florida State  68  69       137  -7   

T27 4   Michael La Sasso  Ole Miss  74  64       138  -6   
T3 T5   Cameron Tankersley  Ole Miss  70  70       140  -4   
T3 T5   Drew Wilson *  Mississippi State  70  70       140  -4   
T3 7   Kye Meeks *  Ole Miss  70  71       141  -3   
T7 T8   John Driscoll  Arkansas  71  71       142  -2   
T15 T8   Jack Bigham  Florida State  73  69       142  -2   
T15 T8   Mattias Varjun  VCU  73  69       142  -2   
T15 T11   Ugo Malcor  VCU  73  70       143  -1   
T35 T11   Tim Tillmanns  Ole Miss  75  68       143  -1   
T15 T11   Veikka Viskari  VCU  73  70       143  -1   
T15 T14   Dain Richie  Southern Illinois  73  71       144  E   
T15 T14   Cole Anderson  Florida State  73  71       144  E   
T9 T14   Seb Cave  UAB  72  72       144  E   
T35 T17   Thomas Hursey  Indiana  75  70       145  +1   
2 T17   Grayson Wood  VCU  69  76       145  +1   

T7 T17   Michael Mays *  Florida State  71  74       145  +1   
T48 T17   Gregor Meyer  High Point  76  69       145  +1   
T27 T21   Cameron Harlock  Boston College  74  72       146  +2   
T35 T21   Manuel Lozada *  Arkansas  75  71       146  +2   
T9 T21   Garrett Endicott  Mississippi State  72  74       146  +2   
T27 T24   Dominic Clemons  Stetson  74  73       147  +3   
T15 T24   Patton Samuels  Ole Miss  73  74       147  +3   
T15 T24   Frederik Kjettrup  Florida State  73  74       147  +3   
T9 T24   Mac Bredahl  Boston College  72  75       147  +3   
T56 T28   Gray Albright  Florida State  77  71       148  +4   
T56 T28   Andrew Ferworn  North Alabama  77  71       148  +4   
T15 T28   Diego Prone  North Texas  73  75       148  +4   
T27 T28   Cody Winkler  North Texas  74  74       148  +4   
T70 T28   Sebastian Bengtsson  North Alabama  79  69       148  +4   
T48 T28   Burch Harrison  High Point  76  72       148  +4   
T67 T28   Josep Serra  Mississippi State  78  70       148  +4   
T35 T28   Fred Roberts IV  High Point  75  73       148  +4   
T56 T28   Brantley Scott  Troy  77  71       148  +4   
T35 T37   Cole Starnes  Indiana  75  74       149  +5   
T9 T37   Drew Salyers  Indiana  72  77       149  +5   
T35 T37   Thomas Curry  Arkansas  75  74       149  +5   
T15 T37   Tom Fischer  Ole Miss  73  76       149  +5   
T48 T37   Chase Kaiser  North Alabama  76  73       149  +5   
T35 T37   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  75  74       149  +5   
T56 T43   Robbie Bender  Indiana  77  73       150  +6   
T48 T43   Edouard Cereto  Southern Illinois  76  74       150  +6   
T27 T43   John Houchin  Stetson  74  76       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T56 T43   Andrew Thornton  Southern Illinois  77  73       150  +6   
T35 T43   Harry Lord  North Texas  75  75       150  +6   
T70 T43   John Daly II  Arkansas  79  71       150  +6   
T35 T43   Pablo Gracia  Troy  75  75       150  +6   
T48 T43   Grady Newton  High Point  76  74       150  +6   
T35 T43   Nick Fowlkes  Troy  75  75       150  +6   
T48 T43   Markus Lam  Boston College  76  74       150  +6   
T48 T43   Jay Smith  High Point  76  74       150  +6   
T15 T43   Jake Springer  Troy  73  77       150  +6   
T15 T43   James Tureskis *  Florida State  73  77       150  +6   
T35 T56   Leon Heitz  Southern Illinois  75  76       151  +7   
T70 T56   Javier Calles  Stetson  79  72       151  +7   
T35 T56   Noah Gillard  Indiana  75  76       151  +7   
T56 T56   Mateo Pulcini  Arkansas  77  74       151  +7   
T70 T56   Christian Emmerich *  Boston College  79  72       151  +7   
T70 T61   Oliver Ulrich  Southern Illinois  79  73       152  +8   
T27 T61   Eric Luo  North Alabama  74  78       152  +8   
T48 T61   John Logan  North Alabama  76  76       152  +8   
T56 T61   Paul Bruce  UAB  77  75       152  +8   
T9 T61   Jack Pogorelc  Boston College  72  80       152  +8   
T70 T66   Key Coker  North Texas  79  74       153  +9   
T56 T66   Tim Chan  VCU  77  76       153  +9   
T67 T66   Harrison Davis  Mississippi State  78  75       153  +9   
T56 T66   Alejandro Fierro  Mississippi State  77  76       153  +9   
T35 T70   Lee Poppell  Troy  75  80       155  +11   
T56 T70   Sam Kodak *  Florida State  77  78       155  +11   
T56 T70   Kieran Hogarth *  Indiana  77  78       155  +11   
T76 T70   Hugo Archer *  Southern Illinois  81  74       155  +11   
80 T74   Truman Keppy  Stetson  83  73       156  +12   

T27 T74   Benjamin Hong  Boston College  74  82       156  +12   
79 T74   Will Stelt  UAB  82  74       156  +12   

T76 T74   John Bruce  UAB  81  75       156  +12   
T27 T74   Morgan Slaton  UAB  74  82       156  +12   
T67 79   Matt Gauntlett  Stetson  78  79       157  +13   
T76 80   Tucker Allen  North Texas  81  79       160  +16   
81 81   Price Brown *  UAB  87  74       161  +17   
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Richie S Illinois 2.63 -3 
M. Varjun VCU 2.75 -2 
C. Winkler N. Texas 2.75 -2 
L. Clanton FSU 2.88 -1 
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 2.88 -1 
T. Weaver FSU 2.88 -1 
J. Skov Olesen Arkansas 2.88 -1 
E. Cereto S Illinois 2.88 -1 
V. Viskari VCU 2.88 -1 
G. Meyer High Point 2.88 -1 
C. Anderson FSU 2.88 -1 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 2.88 -1 
M. Lozada Arkansas 2.88 -1 
J. Tureskis FSU 2.88 -1 
G. Albright FSU 2.88 -1 
T. Fischer Ole Miss 2.88 -1 
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 2.88 -1 
C. Kaiser N. Alabama 2.88 -1 
H. Lord N. Texas 3.00 E 
C. Emmerich BC 3.00 E 
J. Daly II Arkansas 3.00 E 
J. Springer Troy 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
D. Wilson Miss St 3.80 -4 
T. Weaver FSU 3.85 -3 
J. Skov Olesen Arkansas 3.85 -3 
T. Tillmanns Ole Miss 3.90 -2 
L. Clanton FSU 3.90 -2 
J. Bigham FSU 3.90 -2 
S. Cave UAB 3.90 -2 
G. Wood VCU 3.95 -1 
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 3.95 -1 
U. Malcor VCU 3.95 -1 
J. Driscoll Arkansas 3.95 -1 
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 3.95 -1 
S. Bengtsson N. Alabama 4.00 E 
P. Samuels Ole Miss 4.00 E 
T. Hursey Indiana 4.00 E 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 4.00 E 
G. Meyer High Point 4.05 +1 
M. Varjun VCU 4.05 +1 
G. Endicott Miss St 4.05 +1 
C. Harlock BC 4.05 +1 
F. Roberts IV High Point 4.05 +1 
A. Ferworn N. Alabama 4.10 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
L. Clanton FSU 4.25 -6 
V. Viskari VCU 4.38 -5 
P. Gracia Troy 4.50 -4 
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 4.50 -4 
M. Mays FSU 4.50 -4 
D. Prone N. Texas 4.50 -4 
T. Weaver FSU 4.63 -3 
J. Skov Olesen Arkansas 4.63 -3 
F. Kjettrup FSU 4.63 -3 
L. Heitz S Illinois 4.75 -2 
J. Driscoll Arkansas 4.75 -2 
D. Richie S Illinois 4.75 -2 
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 4.75 -2 
D. Wilson Miss St 4.75 -2 
K. Meeks Ole Miss 4.75 -2 
A. Thornton S Illinois 4.88 -1 
C. Anderson FSU 4.88 -1 
G. Newton High Point 4.88 -1 
G. Albright FSU 4.88 -1 
M. Lozada Arkansas 4.88 -1 
H. Logan Miss St 4.88 -1 
B. Harrison High Point 4.88 -1 

Eagles 
H. Logan Miss St 1
G. Newton High Point 1
P. Bruce UAB 1
J. Daly II Arkansas 1
L. Clanton FSU 1
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 1
G. Wood VCU 1
T. Chan VCU 1

Birdies 
J. Skov Olesen Arkansas 12
L. Clanton FSU 11
D. Wilson Miss St 10
M. La Sasso Ole Miss 10
K. Meeks Ole Miss 10
M. Mays FSU 9
T. Weaver FSU 9
J. Bigham FSU 8
M. Varjun VCU 8
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 8
V. Viskari VCU 8
S. Cave UAB 8
T. Fischer Ole Miss 7
F. Kjettrup FSU 7
N. Gillard Indiana 7
G. Meyer High Point 7
A. Thornton S Illinois 7
J. Tureskis FSU 7
C. Winkler N. Texas 7
T. Tillmanns Ole Miss 7
P. Gracia Troy 6
C. Starnes Indiana 6

Pars 
H. Lord N. Texas 29
H. Logan Miss St 28
U. Malcor VCU 27
J. Serra Miss St 27
F. Roberts IV High Point 26
C. Emmerich BC 26
J. Driscoll Arkansas 26
A. Ferworn N. Alabama 26
J. Springer Troy 26
P. Samuels Ole Miss 26
G. Endicott Miss St 26
E. Luo N. Alabama 25
T. Weaver FSU 25
G. Albright FSU 25
P. Bruce UAB 25
B. Scott Troy 25
C. Anderson FSU 24
D. Richie S Illinois 24
S. Bengtsson N. Alabama 24
H. Archer S Illinois 24
B. Harrison High Point 24
C. Tankersley Ole Miss 24
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1 2   Team Scores  
2  1   Florida State 289  276       565  -11 
3  2   Ole Miss 290  276       566  -10 
1  3   VCU  288  285       573  -3 
5  4   Arkansas 295  281       576  E 
6  5   Indiana 297  293       590  +14 

T11  6   High Point 303  288       591  +15 
T8  T7   Southern Illinois 301  291       592  +16 

T11  T7   North Alabama 303  289       592  +16 
4  9   Boston College 292  301       593  +17 

10  10   Mississippi State 302  293       595  +19 
7  11   Troy 298  298       596  +20 

T8  T12   North Texas 301  298       599  +23 
14  T12   Stetson 305  294       599  +23 
13  14   UAB 304  296       600  +24 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Florida State 289 276 565

1 Luke Clanton (3) 70 65 135

T8 Jack Bigham (2) 73 69 142

T14 Cole Anderson (4) 73 71 144

T24 Frederik Kjettrup (1) 73 74 147

T28 Gray Albright (5) 77 71 148

2 Ole Miss 290 276 566

4 Michael La Sasso (1) 74 64 138

T5 Cameron Tankersley (2) 70 70 140

T11 Tim Tillmanns (3) 75 68 143

T24 Patton Samuels (5) 73 74 147

T37 Tom Fischer (4) 73 76 149

3 VCU 288 285 573

T8 Mattias Varjun (1) 73 69 142

T11 Veikka Viskari (2) 73 70 143

T11 Ugo Malcor (5) 73 70 143

T17 Grayson Wood (3) 69 76 145

T66 Tim Chan (4) 77 76 153

4 Arkansas 295 281 576

T2 Jacob Skov Olesen (1) 72 65 137

T8 John Driscoll (3) 71 71 142

T37 Thomas Curry (4) 75 74 149

T43 John Daly II (2) 79 71 150

T56 Mateo Pulcini (5) 77 74 151

5 Indiana 297 293 590

T17 Thomas Hursey (4) 75 70 145

T37 Drew Salyers (1) 72 77 149

T37 Cole Starnes (3) 75 74 149

T43 Robbie Bender (5) 77 73 150

T56 Noah Gillard (2) 75 76 151

6 High Point 303 288 591

T17 Gregor Meyer (1) 76 69 145

T28 Fred Roberts IV (3) 75 73 148

T28 Burch Harrison (5) 76 72 148

T43 Jay Smith (2) 76 74 150

T43 Grady Newton (4) 76 74 150

T7 Southern Illinois 301 291 592

T14 Dain Richie (4) 73 71 144

T43 Andrew Thornton (1) 77 73 150

T43 Edouard Cereto (3) 76 74 150

T56 Leon Heitz (5) 75 76 151

T61 Oliver Ulrich (2) 79 73 152
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T7 North Alabama 303 289 592

T28 Sebastian Bengtsson (1) 79 69 148

T28 Andrew Ferworn (5) 77 71 148

T37 Chase Kaiser (3) 76 73 149

T61 John Logan (2) 76 76 152

T61 Eric Luo (4) 74 78 152

9 Boston College 292 301 593

T21 Cameron Harlock (4) 74 72 146

T24 Mac Bredahl (3) 72 75 147

T43 Markus Lam (2) 76 74 150

T61 Jack Pogorelc (1) 72 80 152

T74 Benjamin Hong (5) 74 82 156

10 Mississippi State 302 293 595

T21 Garrett Endicott (2) 72 74 146

T28 Josep Serra (3) 78 70 148

T37 Hunter Logan (1) 75 74 149

T66 Alejandro Fierro (4) 77 76 153

T66 Harrison Davis (5) 78 75 153

11 Troy 298 298 596

T28 Brantley Scott (1) 77 71 148

T43 Jake Springer (2) 73 77 150

T43 Nick Fowlkes (3) 75 75 150

T43 Pablo Gracia (5) 75 75 150

T70 Lee Poppell (4) 75 80 155

T12 North Texas 301 298 599

T28 Cody Winkler (2) 74 74 148

T28 Diego Prone (3) 73 75 148

T43 Harry Lord (5) 75 75 150

T66 Key Coker (4) 79 74 153

80 Tucker Allen (1) 81 79 160

T12 Stetson 305 294 599

T24 Dominic Clemons (1) 74 73 147

T43 John Houchin (2) 74 76 150

T56 Javier Calles (4) 79 72 151

T74 Truman Keppy (5) 83 73 156

79 Matt Gauntlett (3) 78 79 157

14 UAB 304 296 600

T14 Seb Cave (1) 72 72 144

T61 Paul Bruce (3) 77 75 152

T74 Morgan Slaton (2) 74 82 156

T74 John Bruce (4) 81 75 156

T74 Will Stelt (5) 82 74 156
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T2 Tyler Weaver (Florida State) 68 69 137

T5 Drew Wilson (Mississippi State) 70 70 140

7 Kye Meeks (Ole Miss) 70 71 141

T17 Michael Mays (Florida State) 71 74 145

T21 Manuel Lozada (Arkansas) 75 71 146

T43 James Tureskis (Florida State) 73 77 150

T56 Christian Emmerich (Boston College) 79 72 151

T70 Sam Kodak (Florida State) 77 78 155

T70 Kieran Hogarth (Indiana) 77 78 155

T70 Hugo Archer (Southern Illinois) 81 74 155

81 Price Brown (UAB) 87 74 161
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